Saint Mary's (MN) (8-9,6-5 MIAC) -vs- Hamline (13-5,8-3 MIAC)
01/29/25 at Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN

Date: 01/29/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’t';?:dg;‘igﬂ’gs Saint Mary's (MN) 5| 14 7l 12] 38
Site: Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN Hamline 20 9 20 15 64
Referees: Rachel Price, Rick Baker, Teron Buford
Saint Mary's (MN) 38
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sternquist,Rylie * 30 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 0 9
20 Koch,Julia =3 26 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
11  Nusbaum,Brianna * 31 1-9 0-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 4 0 3 4
32 Olson,Kali =3 22 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-8 11 2 2 1 0 0 4
12 Lettner,Lindsey * 31 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 0 0
01 Mann,Emma 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
10 McMahon,Tessa 9 1-2 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 3
05 Coleman,Alyssa 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
24  Carter,Breacia 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
25 Thompson,Jaiden 3 0-0 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Newhouse,Maggie 7 0-3 0-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
45  Marial,Victoria 3 0-1 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
14  Beck,Casey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-44 5-22 9-18 13-18 31 13 9 26 0 6 38
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-8 12.50 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-0 0.00%
4th Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 4-13 30.77 %
Total 12-44 27.3 % 5-22 22.7 % 9-18 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hamline 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cummings,Camille * 29 5-11 2-3 4-4 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 4 16
05 Abed,Yasmeen & 18 4-8 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 2 10
03 Trachsel,Kate * 25 3-7 1-5 0-0 3-0 3 3 4 2 0 2 7
23 LaFreniere,Marina & 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 1 1 1 2 6
24  Wiebusch,Josie * 22 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11  Rynkiewich,Anna 17 4-7 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 1 1 1 8
02 Cooper,Lauren 13 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 6
00 Wensel,Aliyah 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
34 Klement,Taylor 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04  Wiltrout,Evelyn 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Robran,Aliyah 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
13  Schmidt,Josie 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
22 Van Helden, Kate 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Draeger,Brittney 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Lupinek,Josie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nebben,Ava 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Spencer,Megan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
55 Drury,Kate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jensen,lIsabella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 7-20 9-10 13-23 36 20 10 17 2 18 64



Team Summary

FG

3PT

FT

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

8-16 50.00 %
4-14 28.57 %
6-12 50.00 %
6-12 50.00 %

4-6 66.67 %
1-6 16.67 %
0-2 0.00 %
2-6 33.33 %

0-0 0.00%
0-0 0.00%
8-8 100.00 %
1-2 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

24-54 44.4 %

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 30

Bench Points: 23

7-20 35.0%

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

9-10 90.0 %

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
TURNOVER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 09:30
09:30 STEAL by ABED,YASMEEN

09:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint)
o= ASSIST by TRACHSEL,KATE

MISS JUMPER by KOCH,JULIA(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
07:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ABED,YASMEEN
07:00 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:47 MISS LAYUP by ABED,YASMEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI --
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,KALI 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:29 TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
06:29 SUB OUT by TRACHSEL,KATE
06:29 SUB OUT by ABED,YASMEEN
06:29 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
06:29 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:29 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
06:29 SUB IN by WENSEL,ALIYAH
06:29 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
06:29 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN
06:29 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
06:29 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
TURNOVER by LETTNER,LINDSEY 06:18
06:18 STEAL by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
05:57 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
05:55 MISS LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:44 MISS JUMPER by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI --
05:43 FOUL by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
TURNOVER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 05:33
05:33 STEAL by WENSEL,ALIYAH

05:25 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WENSEL,ALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

05:03 FOUL by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

GOOD FT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 05:03 1-5 H 4

GOOD FT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 05:03 2-5 H3

FOUL by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 04:48
04:44 SUB OUT by WENSEL,ALIYAH
04:44 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
04:44 SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
04:44 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
04:44 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
04:44 SUB IN by TRACHSEL,KATE
04:44 SUB IN by ABED,YASMEEN
04:44 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
04:44 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
04:44 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
04:27 MISS JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI 04:26

SUB IN by COLEMAN,ALYSSA 04:26



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

TURNOVER by LETTNER,LINDSEY 04:14
FOUL by COLEMAN,ALYSSA 04:00
03:49 MISS 3PTR by TRACHSEL,KATE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ALYSSA =
GOOD 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 03:33  5-5
ASSIST by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA =
03:10 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TRACHSEL,KATE(in the paint)
03:01 FOUL by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
TURNOVER by KOCH,JULIA 02:58
02:43 5-10 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ABED,YASMEEN
-- ASSIST by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
02:03 MISS LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE --
TURNOVER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 01:54
01:54 STEAL by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(fastbreak)(in the
01:50 5-12 H 7 paint)

TURNOVER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 01:36
01:36 STEAL by TRACHSEL,KATE
01:32 5-14 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ABED,YASMEEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TRACHSEL,KATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
01:29 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
01:29 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
01:29 SUB IN by VAN HELDEN,KATE
SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY 01:29
SUB IN by MCMAHON, TESSA 01:29
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
00:59 TURNOVER by ABED,YASMEEN
MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,TESSA 00:48

== REBOUND DEF by ABED,YASMEEN
00:38 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TRACHSEL,KATE
o ASSIST by ABED,YASMEEN

TURNOVER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 00:10
SUB OUT by MCMAHON, TESSA 00:10
SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 00:10
SUB IN by LETTNER,LINDSEY 00:10
SUB IN by OLSON,KALI 00:10

00:01 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ABED,YASMEEN
-- ASSIST by TRACHSEL,KATE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
10:00 SUB OUT by ABED,YASMEEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN HELDEN,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN
10:00 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 09:47

REBOUND OFF by OLSON,KALI --

GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,KALI(in the paint) 09:42 7-20 H 13
09:32 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by TRACHSEL,KATE
09:21 TURNOVER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA



STEAL by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by KOCH,JULIA

SUB IN by MANN,EMMA
SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

TURNOVER by MANN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

MISS 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by OLSON,KALI

GOOD LAYUP by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI

MISS JUMPER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI

SUB IN by KOCH,JULIA

SUB IN by CARTER,BREACIA

STEAL by KOCH,JULIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,BREACIA
MISS 3PTR by LETTNER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by CARTER,BREACIA

7-22

9-22

9-24

STEAL by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILTROUT,EVELYN
MISS LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
SUB IN by WENSEL,ALIYAH

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by TRACHSEL,KATE

MISS 3PTR by TRACHSEL,KATE

SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WENSEL,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by TRACHSEL,KATE

SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB IN by ABED,YASMEEN

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

TURNOVER by ABED,YASMEEN

FOUL by ABED,YASMEEN
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
FOUL by COOPER,LAUREN

FOUL by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
TURNOVER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

MISS LAYUP by ABED,YASMEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

GOOD LAYUP by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint)

STEAL by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
TURNOVER by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE



SUB OUT by MANN,EMMA

SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by MCMAHON, TESSA

SUB IN by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
FOUL by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
TURNOVER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

TURNOVER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON, TESSA

SUB OUT by MCMAHON, TESSA
SUB IN by LETTNER,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,JULIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KOCH,JULIA

STEAL by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,JULIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by CARTER,BREACIA
GOOD FT by CARTER,BREACIA
SUB OUT by CARTER,BREACIA
SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
GOOD 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
ASSIST by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by LETTNER,LINDSEY

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (MN)

11-24

12-24

14-24

14-26

15-26
16-26

19-26

19-29

H11
H 10

H7

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ABED,YASMEEN

SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
SUB IN by TRACHSEL,KATE

SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

TURNOVER by WILTROUT,EVELYN

STEAL by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRACHSEL,KATE

MISS 3PTR by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

FOUL by WILTROUT,EVELYN
SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB IN by VAN HELDEN,KATE

FOUL by VAN HELDEN,KATE

TURNOVER by VAN HELDEN,KATE

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by TRACHSEL,KATE

MISS 3PTR by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
ASSIST by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

HOME TEAM: Hamline

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
SUB OUT by VAN HELDEN,KATE
SUB IN by ABED,YASMEEN

SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE



MISS JUMPER by LETTNER,LINDSEY 09:33

09:33 BLOCK by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
== REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
09:20 MISS 3PTR by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI =
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:45
08:20 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TRACHSEL,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ABED,YASMEEN

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,KALI 08:00 21-31 H 10
ASSIST by STERNQUIST,RYLIE --
07:37 TURNOVER by TRACHSEL,KATE
STEAL by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 07:37
07:37 FOUL by TRACHSEL,KATE
MISS 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 07:22
REBOUND OFF by LETTNER,LINDSEY =
MISS LAYUP by OLSON,KALI(in the paint) 07:06
= REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:56 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)
06:43 FOUL by TRACHSEL,KATE
06:43 SUB OUT by TRACHSEL,KATE
06:43 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA 06:28
= REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
FOUL by OLSON,KALI 06:26
06:06 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ABED,YASMEEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 05:53
= REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
05:44 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI -
MISS LAYUP by LETTNER,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:32
= REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
FOUL by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by ABED,YASMEEN
05:14 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
05:14 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
05:14 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
05:14 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN
05:14 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB OUT by KOCH,JULIA 05:14
SUB IN by MANN,EMMA 05:14

05:14 21-36 H 15 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
05:14 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

MISS 3PTR by LETTNER,LINDSEY 05:05
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,KALI --
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,KALI 04:59
04:59 BLOCK by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
== REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
04:56 TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 04:56
SUB IN by CARTER,BREACIA 04:56
MISS 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN
FOUL by OLSON,KALI 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
04:17 SUB IN by WENSEL,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI 04:17
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ALYSSA 04:17

04:17 21-38 H 17 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

04:17 21-39 H 18 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

04:17 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

04:17 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:05 23-39 H 16



ASSIST by MANN,EMMA -
FOUL by MANN,EMMA 03:46
03:32 MISS LAYUP by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BREACIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MANN,EMMA 03:12 26-39 H13
ASSIST by CARTER,BREACIA --
02:55 26-41 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,LAUREN

02:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:55 SUB OUT by WENSEL,ALIYAH

02:55 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

02:55 SUB IN by ABED,YASMEEN

02:55 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
TURNOVER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA 02:44

02:44 STEAL by COOPER,LAUREN
FOUL by COLEMAN,ALYSSA 02:33

02:33 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
02:33 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

TURNOVER by LETTNER,LINDSEY 02:19
02:19 STEAL by ABED,YASMEEN
02:14 MISS LAYUP by ABED,YASMEEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILTROUT,EVELYN
02:10 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARTER,BREACIA 02:01
02:01 STEAL by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
01:56 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:52
REBOUND DEF by LETTNER,LINDSEY ==
01:42 FOUL by COOPER,LAUREN
TURNOVER by CARTER,BREACIA 01:30
01:30 STEAL by COOPER,LAUREN
01:25 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY 01:15
SUB IN by KOCH,JULIA 01:15
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,BREACIA 01:10
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARTER,BREACIA 01:10
SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 01:10
FOUL by MANN,EMMA 00:56

00:56 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by COOPER,LAUREN
00:56 26-49 H 23 GOOD FT by COOPER,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ABED,YASMEEN
00:20 MISS JUMPER by ABED,YASMEEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:12 FOUL by COOPER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE 00:01

== REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Mary's (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by ABED,YASMEEN
10:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
10:00 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
10:00 SUB IN by WENSEL,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by TRACHSEL,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

10:00 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA



SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ALYSSA
SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

MISS JUMPER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NUSBAUM, BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

ASSIST by OLSON,KALI

GOOD JUMPER by MANN,EMMA
ASSIST by OLSON,KALI

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
TURNOVER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by MANN,EMMA

SUB OUT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
SUB IN by MCMAHON, TESSA
SUB IN by LETTNER,LINDSEY
FOUL by KOCH,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
TURNOVER by OLSON,KALI

FOUL by KOCH,JULIA

SUB OUT by KOCH,JULIA

SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI

SUB IN by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by MCMAHON,TESSA
FOUL by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
STEAL by MCMAHON,TESSA

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by LETTNER,LINDSEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LETTNER,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON, TESSA
TURNOVER by LETTNER,LINDSEY

10:00
10:00
09:28
09:17
08:59

08:51

08:32
08:29
08:04

07:43

07:31
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:54
06:42
06:34
06:34
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:20
06:20
06:11
06:00
06:00
05:34
05:34
05:18
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:03

04:59

04:47
04:18

04:11

29-49 H 20

29-51 H 22
31-51 H20

31-54 H 23

31-56 H 25

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by WENSEL,ALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
GOOD LAYUP by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRACHSEL,KATE
REBOUND OFF by WENSEL,ALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by WENSEL,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by WENSEL,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)

STEAL by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

TURNOVER by TRACHSEL,KATE

STEAL by TRACHSEL,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
SUB IN by DRAEGER,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB IN by VAN HELDEN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by VAN HELDEN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON, TESSA
ASSIST by LETTNER,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

MISS FT by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
SUB IN by MARIAL,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ALYSSA

SUB IN by BECK,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by MARIAL,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

MISS FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

FOUL by MARIAL,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by MARIAL,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by MARIAL,VICTORIA
MISS FT by MARIAL,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

STEAL by MCMAHON,TESSA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

04:11
04:06

04:00

03:35
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:12
03:02
03:02

03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
02:48
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:20

02:15
02:13
02:13

02:13
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:51
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:19
01:19
01:19
00:57
00:57
00:51

31-58 H 27

34-58 H 24

34-60 H 26

35-60 H 25

35-61

36-61

37-61
38-61

H 26

H 25

H 24
H 23

STEAL by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRACHSEL,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACHSEL,KATE

SUB OUT by TRACHSEL,KATE
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS, CAMILLE
SUB OUT by VAN HELDEN,KATE
SUB IN by WENSEL,ALIYAH

SUB IN by ROBRAN,ALIYAH

SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by DRAEGER,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WENSEL,ALIYAH

FOUL by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

SUB OUT by WENSEL,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by DRAEGER,BRITTNEY
SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA
SUB IN by LUPINEK,JOSIE

SUB IN by NEBBEN,AVA

SUB IN by SPENCER,MEGAN

SUB IN by KLEMENT, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by ROBRAN,ALIYAH
MISS FT by ROBRAN,ALIYAH

FOUL by ROBRAN,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by ROBRAN,ALIYAH
SUB IN by DRURY,KATE

FOUL by NEBBEN,AVA

TURNOVER by NEBBEN,AVA



MISS 3PTR by NEWHOUSE,MAGGIE

MISS FT by MCMAHON, TESSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCMAHON, TESSA
REBOUND OFF by MARIAL,VICTORIA

MISS FT by MARIAL,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARIAL,VICTORIA

38-64 H 26

STEAL by SPENCER,MEGAN
TURNOVER by SPENCER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by NEBBEN,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by KLEMENT, TAYLOR

ASSIST by DRURY,KATE
FOUL by DRURY,KATE

FOUL by DRURY,KATE

REBOUND DEF by DRURY,KATE



